PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond A Hui	04/14/2005
Gerald F. Sigler	04/21/2005
Richard T. Root	04/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11009823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-521-7561

Email: michele.wilson@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn L. Amick Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

Marilyn L. Amick NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 4

500029319

source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page2.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page3.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to RDOI#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015959 FRAME: 0790

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. WP22737US	
This	is an Assignment of the following rights of America rights, title Foreign rights, title and interest in th United States Patent Application Seri Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Seri	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply): and interest in the invention e invention	10, 2004
Title	of the Invention		
Inve	SAQUINAV ntors (assignors)	IR DERIVATIVES USEFUL IN IMMUNO	ASSY
	Name	Addre	ee .
Rayn	nond A. HUI	115 East 61 st Street, Indianapolis, IN 46220	
Gerald F. SIGLER		888 Ironwood Drive, Carmel, IN 46033	
Richard T. ROOT		7484 Hickory Woods Drive, Fishers, IN 46038	
Wei Y	YUAN	9000 Woodstock Way, Fishers, IN 46038	
Assig			
D 1	Name	Addres	SS
Koche	Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250 USA	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WP22737US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Raymond A. HUI	
Gerald F. SIGLER	
Richard T. ROOT	
Wei YUAN	

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WP22737US

78.7		•		
/V	กรถ	r17/	atio	n
4 7	<i></i>	,	****	"

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered p.	rima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
executed this 14th day of April at - Indianapolis	, in the year 2005 R. Henrick Management (Stanging of Inventor)
State of ~ [N	(Signature of Inventor)
County of - Marion	
Before me personally appeared Raymond A. HUI who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this I day of Apr	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2005
	(Notary Public)
Executed this 21st day of April at Indianapolis	, in the year 2005 Clauded F. Rahr
State of Marion Michele R. Wilson Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires April	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Gerald F. SIGLER	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Executed this 12th day of April	Muchel Rulan- in the war 2005
Indianapolis, IN	, in the year . 2005
State of INDIANA	(Signature of Inventor)
County of MARIAN	
Before me personally appeared Richard T. ROOT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this / 2 +	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year ~ 2005
MICHELE R. WILSON Notary Public - Seal State of Incliana My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012	Michele R. Wilson (Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 4]

PATENT

REEL: 015959 FRAME: 0793

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WP22737US

(Although notarization is no		Notarization ima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this /121	a day of April	, in the year / 2005	
State of VIndiana County of VMarian	MiCHELE R. WILSON Notary Public - Seat State of Indiana My Commission Expires Apr		-
Before me personally appears who acknowledged the fores execute the same this / / 2	going instrument to be a fre	te act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year -2005	ed to
		Muchell Killson	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fores execute the same this	ed going instrument to be a fre day of	re act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year	ed to
		(Notary Public)	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year	ed to

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT

REEL: 015959 FRAME: 0794